U.S. PTO 07/01/2016 14/999786 Form PTO-1595 (Re 06-12) 06/27/2016 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE** 103675519 PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pascale Industries, Inc. Willorage Rathna Perera Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes We No Street Address: 1301 Ridgway Road, Suite 1C 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 6/22/16 Assignment Merger City: Pine Bluff Security Agreement Change of Name State: Arkansas Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip: 71603 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 📕 No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 14/999786 N/A Yes 📕 No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Michael de Angeli **7. Total fee** (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$<sup>40.</sup> Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 34 Court Street Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Jamestown \_Zip: 02835 State: RI Phone Number: 401-423-3190 Deposit Account Number Docket Number: EY-351 Authorized User Names 83836855 14999786 Email Address: mdeangeli20@gmail.com 40.00 UP 05 FC:OUCL 9. Signature: 6.23.16 Inature Michael de Angeli Total number of pages including cover 24 sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria

". **``** 

WHEREAS, I, Willorage Rathna Perera, residing at 12 Princess Lane, Raynham MA 02767 have invented certain new and useful improvements in **POLYMER-SHEATHED MULTI-FILAMENTARY STRANDS FOR HIGH TEMPERATURE APPLICATIONS** and have executed a new United States patent application (Attorney's Docket No. EY-351)thereon, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Pascale Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Arkansas, having a place of business at 1301 Ridgway Road, Suite 1C, Pine Bluff, Arkansas 71603, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Pascale Industries, Inc., the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Fatent which may be granted thereon in the United States and its territorial possessions and in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Pascale Industries, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of Pascale Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to Pascale Industries, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Pascale Industries, Inc., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible for Pascale Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

6/22/16

Willorage Rathna Perera